H 3 6 B 10 A 1 F D E - N B - - - -
VERTICAL
PACKAGE
HEAT PUMP
NOMINAL CAPACITY
36 = 36,000 BTU/H
A= COPELAND RECIP
B = COPELAND SCROLL

Barometric damper with washable outside air filter
(standard on all models)
MODEL KEY: Wallmount Heat Pump R-22
®
®
UNIT DISCONNECT(S)
BEHIND THIS PANAL
L R I
FACTORY OR FIELD-INSTALLED ELECTRIC HEATERS
MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
➀
➀
➀
➂
➁
➀ Rated in accordance with DOE and ARI Test standards.
➁ Includes factory-installed filters and wet coils.   All specifications contained in this brochure are subject to change without notice.
➂ CFM with standard return air filter grille in place. Weight subject to variation based on options selected and installed with units.
H High Efficiency Series
A TRUE AMERICAN COMPANY : A TRUE AMERICAN PRODUCT
®
®
1 2 3 4 5
B - OPT LOW PRESSURE CONTROL X X X X X
C - OPT LOW AMBIENT CONTROL X X
* High Pressure Control standard on all models.
➀ Low Pressure Control — Auto reset.
➁ Low Ambient Control permits cooling operation down to 0°F.
FACTORY OR FIELD INSTALLED CONTROL OPTION MODULES*
* BTU output and current based on 240 volts operation for 208 to 230 volts models and 480 volts for 460 volt models.
* BTU multiplier for 230 volts operation — multiply the listed output by 0.92; for 208 volts operation multiply by 0.75; for 460 volts operation multiply by 0.92.
* Current multiplier — for 230 volts operation multiply the listed amps by 0.96; for 208 volts operation multiply by 0.87; for 460 volts operation multiply by 0.96.
APPROVED UNIT AND HEATER COMBINATION
CONTROL OPTION PACKAGES*
➀
➁
OPTIONS CONTROL OPTION*
MODEL H 24B-1 30B-1 36B-1 48B-1 48B-3 60B-1 60B-3 60B-4
COOLING CAPACITY 24 000 28000 34 000 48 000 48000 57 000 57000 57000
EER 10.0
HEATING CAPACITY 23000 29000 35400 48000 48000 57000 57000 57000
HSPF 7.0 6.8
VOLTS / PHASE / HERTZ 208-230/1/60 208-230/1/60 208-230/1/60 208-230/1/60 208-230/3/60 208-230/1/60 208-230/3/60 460/3/60
COMPRESSOR DATA
TYPE SCROLL
RATED LOAD AMPS 11.4 13.7 15.7 24.3 16.4 28.0 19.3 9.1
CRANKCASE HEATER N/A
OUTDOOR FAN DATA
HP / RPM 1/2 /1100
FLA-AMP 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 1.5
FAN BLADE - DIA/CFM 22" / 3900
BLOWER DATA
HP / RPM 1/8 / 1075 1/3 / 1075 1/3 / 1075 1/2 / 1100 1/2 / 1100 3/4 / 1100 3/4 / 1100 3/4 /1100
FLA-AMP 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 2.2
RATED - CFM /ESP 800 / 0.1 1000 / 0.15 1200 / 0.15 1600 / 0.20 1600 / 0.20 1900 / 0.20 1900 / 0.20 1900 / 0.20
VENTILATION PACKAGES
BAROMETRIC DAMPER ADJUSTABLE BAROMETRIC DAMPER STANDARD ON ALL MODELS
BAROMETRIC FILTER PERMANENT WASHABLE 7" X 29" X 1/4"
MAX FRESH AIR CFM/ % 160 / 20% 190 / 19% 250 / 21% 500 / 33% 500 / 33% 550 / 30% 550 / 30% 550 / 30%
FRESH AIR RANGE 0% - 100%
RETURN AIR FILTER 25" X 16" X 1" DISPOSABLE 20" X 30" X 1" DISPOSABLE
WEIGHT-SHIPPING / NET 305 / 282 349 - 321 352 / 324 524 / 494 524 / 494 545 / 515 545 / 515 545 / 515
HEATER BTU* * SHIP
MODEL OUTPUT AMPS WT 24-1 30-1 36-1 48-1 60-1 36-3 48-3 60-3 60-4
EGH05B1 17 062 20.8 15 X X X
EGH10B1 34 125 41.6 16 X X X X X
EGH15B1 51 187 62.5 18 X X X
EGH06B3 20 478 14.4 15 X X X
EGH11B3 37 543 26.5 18 X X X
EGH18B3 61 434 43.3 18 X X
EGH06D4 20 478 7.2 15 X
EGH11D4 37 543 13.2 18 X
EGH15D4 51 187 18.0 18 X